
Ocean Academy Poole Year 6 Results 2020 
(Teacher assessments due to Covid-19) 

  

  

  Reading Writing   
(based on teacher assessment, 
as there is currently no national  

test for writing)  

Spelling,  

Punctuation and 
Grammar  

Maths    Combined   
(Reading, Writing and 

Maths)  

Science  
(based on teacher assessment, 

as there is currently no 

national test for science)  

% achieving  

Expected Standard 

(EXS)  

85%  

(73%)  

83%  

(79%)  

81%  

(78%)  

78%  

(79%)  

74%  

(65%)  

85%  

% achieving Greater  

Depth Standard  

(GDS)  

40%  

(27%)  

40%  

(20%)  

34%  

(36%)  

40%  

(27%)  

30%  

(10%)  

N/A  

Average Scaled  

Score  
  

107  

(104)  

108  

(102)  

103.8  

(106)  

108  

(105)  

106.9  

(104)  

N/A  

Average Progress  +0.1 +1.3 N/A  +0.0  N/A  N/A  

  

* 2019 National comparison in brackets ) 


