## Ocean Academy Poole Year 6 Results 2020

(Teacher assessments due to Covid-19)

	Reading	Writing (based on teacher assessment, as there is currently no national test for writing)	Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar	Maths	Combined (Reading, Writing and Maths)	Science (based on teacher assessment, as there is currently no national test for science)
% achieving Expected Standard (EXS)	<b>85%</b> (73%)	<b>83%</b> (79%)	<b>81%</b> (78%)	<b>78%</b> (79%)	<b>74%</b> (65%)	85%
% achieving Greater Depth Standard (GDS)	<b>40%</b> (27%)	<b>40%</b> (20%)	<b>34%</b> (36%)	<b>40%</b> (27%)	<b>30%</b> (10%)	N/A
Average Scaled Score	<b>107</b> (104)	<b>108</b> (102)	<b>103.8</b> (106)	<b>108</b> (105)	<b>106.9</b> (104)	N/A
Average Progress	+0.1	+1.3	N/A	+0.0	N/A	N/A

<sup>\* 2019</sup> National comparison in brackets )